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Friday 30th September            
Dear Parents, 
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 Commemorative Quilt   Thank you very much to the adults who were able to join the children for the sewing on Wednesday. The ladies from Prism Arts were extremely complimentary about our children! The quilt will be presented on Armistice Day to the Cumbria Military Museum, where it will be displayed.
Y6 Pilgrimage in Lancaster  Our Y6 pupils completed a pilgrimage in Lancaster yesterday. Miss. Davies and Mrs. Glen were very impressed with the children’s conduct and attention. If you would like to learn more about their experience, please come along to the assembly on Thursday 13th October at 9am
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Football Cub
Thursday 6th October 3:15 – 4pm
Football club will be on Thursday instead of Friday as the children are preparing for a tournament the following day.
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Reception Gate   Please step back from the Reception gate at the end of the school day to ensure teachers have a clear view of parents collecting their children. Older brothers and sisters should not congregate around the gate.
[image: image11.jpg]


 No Smoking
We have received a number of complaints from parents about adults smoking on the paths and driveways leading up to school. The School and Church grounds are designated NO SMOKING areas, but common sense would dictate that the areas leading up to a school should also be smoke free due to the amount of children. 
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Best wishes
AM Hill

Headteacher
Diary Dates [image: image13.png]



Monday 10th October

Film Club

Thursday 13th October
9am

Class 4 Assembly
Everyone Welcome!

Tuesday 18th October 
2:45pm
Class 1 Assembly
Everyone Welcome!

Wednesday 19th October
9:15am
Whole School Harvest Mass
Everyone Welcome!

Wednesday 19th October
3:30pm – 6:30pm
Parents Evening

Thursday 20th October
5:30pm – 6:30pm
KS1 Disco


Friday 21st October

Break up for half term holiday


Monday 31st October

Children return to school


Tuesday 1st November
All Saints Mass at 9:15am in Church

Friday 4th November

9am

Class 3 Assembly
Everyone Welcome!


Tuesday 8th November
Reading Workshops
Details to follow

Friday 11th November
9am

Class 2 Assembly
Everyone Welcome!
Tuesday 15th November
2:15pm    Whole School Celebration Assembly   Everyone Welcome!
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Every day during term time from 8am; only £3 per day. Please call 01768 864 612 to book places.
